## The Town of Lee Little League

PO Box 213

Lee Center, NY 13363

## 2024 Sponsorship



Dear Friend,

The Town of Lee Little League is making preparations for the upcoming 2024 season. We celebrate the love of baseball, competition and camaraderie for about 300 players and their families. We are working very hard to make this our best year yet! Lee Little League invites you to consider a sponsorship for the 2024 season. With your partnership, our program will provide young athletes with the best baseball experience in the area. Registration is open to all Rome City School District residents.

Funds received from our sponsors will help provide uniforms, equipment, scholarships, umpires, and projects to enhance our players' experience and love of the game.

Our league plays in New York District 9 and our Major All-Star team has an opportunity to play into the Little League World Series each summer. In 2023, our Silver All-star team won the District 9 Silver Championship, and our Major and Minor All-stars both finished runner-ups in their respective divisions.

By making a tax deductible donation to the Town of Lee Little League, your commitment to our community helps make our baseball program a success for our players and families! We appreciate your generosity and continued support of our young athletes.

Town of Lee Little League is a not for profit organization (tax ID#84-11710166).

Thank you for your consideration to support our season. Sponsorships are processed on a first come first served basis. Please return your completed form by March 15, 2024.

Sincerely,

2024 Town of Lee Little League Board of Directors

Rich Johnson, President
Darren Barone, Vice President
Steve Stemkoski, Treasurer
Tricia Stemkoski, Secretary
Pete LaMonica, Player Agent
Brian Meeks, Equipment Manager
Lauryn McCombe, Sponsorships and Fundraising

Jeremy Johnson, Grounds Manager Jamie Perkosky, Concession Manager Jim Kramer, Player Development Joe Summa, Safety Officer Jamo Jones, Town Liaison Greg Hoag, Board Member Kody Smith, Board Member

Yes!!!! I would like to be a Town of Lee Little League Sponsor for the 2024 season		
Company Name:		
Contact:		
Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	
Email:		
Phone:	()	

2024 Season Sponsorship: Please circle your preferred option below.

Minor Team Sponsorship (\$250) Company Name on Team Jerseys (first 30 sponsors) Company Name and Logo on Website/Social Media Team Photo Plaque	Minor Team Sponsorship w/ Banner (\$400) Company Name on Team Jerseys (first 30 sponsors) Company Name and Logo on Website/Social Media Team Photo Plaque
Banner (\$200) Vinyl Banner with Company Name and Logo Displayed at the park for current season Additional banners can be purchased for \$100 each	All-Star Sponsorship (\$800) Company Name on All-Star Practice Jerseys Custom vinyl banner with Company Name and Logo Company Name and Logo on Website/Social Media Team Photo Plaque
Project Sponsorship (\$)  If you're interested in helping support one of our upcoming baseball projects, please reach out for donation options and custom ad packages. Projects include new fencing, dugout refurbishment, field upgrades and other site enhancements.	Fall Ball Team Sponsorship (\$250) Company Name on Team Jerseys Company Name and Logo on Website/Social Media Team Photo Plaque  *Upgrade to Fall sponsorship w/ banner (\$400)

## Please return this completed form and check to:

The Town of Lee Little League

PO Box 213 Lee Center, NY 13363

\*Don't forget to send your jpeg logo to <u>leelittleleague@gmail.com</u> and if you have any questions, please reach out! We'd be happy to share how working together will make dreams come true for our kids! Thank you again for your support of our program!